OP \$40.00 87154140

ETAS ID: TM430514

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PC1, LLC		06/07/2017	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Milo's Restaurant Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	828 Columbiana Road		
City:	Homewood		
State/Country:	ALABAMA		
Postal Code:	35209		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87154140	SASSY'S SHOP-MADE ORIGINAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2052541999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12052541036

Email: tebbert@maynardcooper.com

Correspondent Name: C. Brandon Browning

Address Line 1: 1901 6th Ave North Suite 2400 Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:C. Brandon BrowningSIGNATURE:/cbbrowning/DATE SIGNED:06/08/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Milos140Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006079 FRAME: 0722

900408937

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into as of the That of

June, 2017, by and between PC1, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company (the "Assignor"), and

Milo's Restaurant Holdings, LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following trademark ("Mark"):

"SASSY'S SHOP-MADE ORIGINAL", United States Serial No. 87/154,140, for use in

connection with Bakery desserts; Coffee-based beverages; Ice cream; Ice cream desserts; Pies; Tea-based

beverages in Class 30 and Fruit beverages; Non-alcoholic beverages, namely, carbonated beverages in

Class 32.

WHEREAS, Mile's Restaurant Holdings, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company

(hereinafter "Assignee"), having its principal offices at 828 Columbiana Road, Homewood, Alabama

35209, is desirous of acquiring all right, fitte and interest of Assignor in and to the Mark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer to Milo's Restaurant

Holdings, LLC all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark listed above.

By: Tom Dull

Name: TOM DELLE

Title: (.E.O.

Milo's Restaurant Holdings, LLC

By: TOM DEKLE

Name: TOM DEKLE

Title: C.E.O.

04086454 (

RECORDED: 06/08/2017

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006079 FRAME: 0723**